5, 2024, an order was entered of record authorizing a vote to be taken of legal voters of the County of Putnam at the 
general election held on November 5, 2024, upon all questions connected with the incurring of debt and issuing bonds 
in the aggregate principal amount of not more than Forty Nine Million Eight Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars 
($49,870,000), and levying taxes to pay the interest on and the principal of said bonds, the proceeds from the sale of 
such bonds to be used (together with any proceeds from other private or public sources that may be received) for the 
following school projects:

[...]

orders, ordinances, proclamations, notices, advertisements, affidavits, resolutions and records of all the proceedings 
connected with or pertaining to such bond issue, and I have examined the same.

It appears from the records so transmitted to me that with respect to the proposition of incurring debt and issuing 
bonds, as provided in said order, Sixteen Thousand and Thirty-One (16,031) votes were cast for and Eight Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Ninety-One (8,791) votes were cast against the issuance of said bonds, so that Sixty-Four and 
58/100 percent (64.58%) of the voters in said election voted in favor of incurring debt and issuing bonds as provided 
in said order.

2 As approved by the voters, the issuance of the Bonds was contingent upon the Board’s receipt of a commitment of